

I.I.F.-I (एकीकृत जाँच फार्म-I)

## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 Cr.P.C.) प्रथम सचना रिपोर्ट

(धारा 154 दंड प्रक्रिया सहिंता के तहत)

1. District (जिला): PURBA MEDINIPUR P.S. (थाना): BHABANIPUR

Year (वर्ष): 2022

FIR No. (प्र.सू.रि. सं.): 0301

Date and Time of FIR (प्र.सू.रि. की दिनांक और समय): 15/11/2022 13:05 hrs

2. S.No. (क्र.सं.)

F

Acts (अधिनियम)

Sections (धारा(एँ))

379

IPC 1860

3. (a) Occurrence of offence (अपराध की घटना):

1 Day (दिन): Saturday Date from (दिनांक से): 12/11/2022

Date To (दिनांक तक): 12/11/2022

Time Period (समय अवधि): Pahar

Time From (समय से): 02:00 hrs

Time To (समय तक): 02:00 hrs

Information received at P.S. (थाना जहां सूचना प्राप्त हुई): (b)

Date (दिनांक): 15/11/2022

Time (समय): 13:05 hrs

General Diary Reference (रोजनामचा संदर्भ): (c)

Entry No. (प्रविष्टि सं.): 0033

Date and Time (दिनांक और

समय): 15/11/2022 14:20

- Type of Information (सूचना का प्रकार): Written
- 5. Place of Occurrence (घटनास्थल):
  - (a) Direction and distance from P.S. (थाना सं द्री और दिशा): NORTH-EAST, 06 Km(s)

Beat No. (बीट सं.):

- (b) Address (पता): Ware House of Emami Agrotech, Ltd JL NO 149, Ward No 15, Debhog, Under Haldia Municipality
- (c) In case, outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S. (यदि थाना सीमा के बाहर है तो थाना का नाम): BHABANIPUR

District (State) (जिला (राज्य)): PURBA MEDINIPUR (WEST BENGAL)

- Complainant / Informant (शिकायतकर्ता / सूचनाकर्ता):
  - (a) Name (नाम): Kanti Sarkar
  - Father's Name (पिताका नाम): Lt. Kalidas Sarkar (b)
  - Date/Year of Birth (जन्म तिथि / वर्ष): 1977 (c)
- (d) Nationality (राष्ट्रीयता): INDIA

- (e) UID No. (यूआईडी सं.):
- **(f)** Passport No. (पासपोर्ट सं.)

Date of Issue (जारी करने की दिनांक):

Place of Issue (जारी करने का स्थान):

ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN) (पहचान विवरण (राशन कार्ड ,मतदाता कार्ड (g) ्पासपोर्ट, यूआईडी सं., ड्राइविंग लाइसैंस, पैन कार्ड))

S. No. (क्र.सं.) ID Type (पहचान पत्र का प्रकार)

ID Number (पहचान संख्या)

- Occupation (व्यवसाय): (lt)
- (i) Address (पता):

S.No. (ऋ.सं.)

Address type (पता का प्रकार)

Address (पता)

Present Addre-

Asst Magr Security, E.-1. Haldia, Phon No. 9679967851, BHABANIPUR. PURBA MEDIMIPUR, WEST BENGAL, INDIA

I.I.F.-I (एकीकृत जाँच फार्म-I)

Permanent Address

Asst Mngr Security, EAL, Haldia, Phon No. 9679967851, BHABANIPUR, PURBA MEDINIPUR, WEST BENGAL, INDIA

(i)	Phone number	(टउआप	ਸ਼ਂ \∙
	r none number	(CX-II)	YCI . 2.

Mobile (ਸੀਗੜਕ सं.): 91-9679967851

Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars (ज्ञात / संदिग्ध / अज्ञात अभियुक्त का पूरे विवरण सहित वर्णन):

Accused More Than (अज्ञात आरोपी एक से अधिक हाँ तो संख्या): 0

Relative's Name (रिश्तेदार Present Address(वर्तमान पता) S. No. (क्र.सं.) Name (नाम) Alias (उपनाम) का नाम) Not Avaliable l

- Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant (शिकायतकर्ता / सूचनाकर्ता दवारा रिपोर्ट देरी से दर्ज कराने के कारण):
- Particulars of properties of interest (संबन्धित सम्पत्ति का विवरण): 9.

S. No. (क्र.सं.) Propertty Category (सम्पत्ति श्रेणी)

Description Property Type (सम्पत्ति के (विवरण) प्रकार)

Value(In Rs/-) (मल्य

(रु में))

- Total value of property (In Rs/-) (सम्पत्ति का कुल मूल्य(रु में)): 10.
- Inquest Report / U.D. case No., if any (मृत्यु समीक्षा रिपोर्ट / यू.डी.प्रकरण सं., यदि कोई हो): 11.

S. No. (क्र.सं.) UIDB Number (यू.डी.प्रकरण सं.)

12. First Information contents (प्रथम सूचना तथ्य):

Reft- Bhabanipur PS Case No 301 . 2022 dt.15.11.2022 u/s-379 IPC.

Complainant:- Kanti Sarkar S/O Lt. Kalidas Sarkar, Asst. Mngr. Security, EAL, Haldia, Phon No., 9679967851 PO:- Ware House of Emami Agrotech. Ltd. Debhog Mouza, under Bhabanipur PS.

DO:- On 12.11.2022 at about 02:00 hrs.

10:- ASI Swarup Kotal

Arrest:- NIL

Gist:-Today (15.11.2022) received a written complaint from one Kanti Sarkar S/OLt. Kalidas Sarkar , Asst. Mngr. Security, EAL, Haldia , Phon No, 9679967851 to the effect that On 12.11.2022 at about 02:00 hrs, intrusion of gang of unidentified miscreants took place in our factory. They escaped when chased by the security personnel. They were carrying Hasua and Rod with them and threatening their security. Later from the CCTV footage it was seen that the miscreants were carrying nearly 15 Nos, of 15 Ites. Tin from the ware house loading and going into the bushes. Over this written complaint case has been register. Vide this BBP PS GDE No. 812 Dt.15.11.2022 at 13:05 hrs.

- Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No. 2. 13. (की गयी कार्यवाही : चूंकि उपरोक्त जानकारी से पता चलता है कि अपराध करने का तरीका मद सं. 2 में उल्लेख धारा के तहत है.):
  - Registered the case and took up the investigation (प्रकरण दर्ज किया गया और जांच के लिए लिया गया): / or (या) **(1)**
  - (2)Directed (Name of I.O.) (जांच अधिकारी का नाम): Swamp Kotal

Rank (पद): Asst. SI (Assistant Sub-Inspector)

No. (सं.):

to take up the Investigation (को जांच अपने पास में लेने के लिए निर्देश दिया गया) or (या)

(3)Refused investigation due to (जांच के तिए): or (के कारण इंकार किया या)

(4)Transferred to P.S. (খালা) District (ज़िला):

on point of jurisdiction को क्षेत्राधिकार के कारण हस्तांतरित).

F.I.R. read over to the con-plainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant /informant, free of cost. (शिकार कर्ता / सूचनाकर्ता को प्राथमिकी पढ़ कर सुनाई गयी, सही दर्ज हुई माना और एक कॉपी निशुल्क शिकायतकर्ता को दी गयी

R.O.∧.C. (आर.ओ.ए.सी.)

I.I.F.-I (एकीकृत जाँच फार्म-I)

Signature / Thumb impression of the complainant / informant (शिकायतकर्ता / सूचनाकर्ता के हस्ताक्षर /अंगूठे का निशान)

Md Mahim Delam, =9, de E Signature of Officer in charge, Police Station (याना

प्रभारी के हस्ताक्षर) Dolled 15.11. 2021 Officer-in-charge Name (नाम): MD Mahiul Islam Bhabanipur Police Station

Rank (पद): SI (Sub-Inspecto Dist. - Purba Medinipur

No. (सं.): 001

Date and time of dispatch to the court (अदालत में प्रेषण की दिनांक और समय): 15.

Attachment to item 7 of First Information Report (प्रथम सूचना रिपोर्ट के मद 7 संलग्नक):

Physical features, deformities and other details of the suspect/accused: ( If known / seen )

(संदिग्ध /	अभियुक्त की	शारीरिक विशेषताएँ	, विकृतियाँ और अन	य विवरण: (य	दि ज्ञात / देखा गया))		
S. No. (क्र.सं.)	Sex (लिंग)	Sex (लिंग) Date / Year Of Build (बनावट) Birth (जन्म तिथि / वर्ष)		Height Complexion (रंग) (cms) (कद (से.मी.))		ldentification Mark(s) (पहचान चिन्ह)	
1	2	3	4	5	6	. 7	
	;		***				
Is Proxitted: Yes				Is Proxitted: Yes			
	ies / Peculiari र्ग / विशिष्टतार्प		त) Hair (बाल)	)	Eye (ऑखें)	Habit(s)(आदर्ते)	Dress Habit (s) (पहनावा)
11 mg/ 1 mg 1 mg 1 mg 1 mg 1 mg 1 mg 1 m	8	9	Committee and the second secon	10	11	12	13
	periodicipe sizes						
Languag (भाषा/बोल	uage/Dialect Place of (का स्थान) Others (अन्य) /बोली)				rs (अन्य)		
Burn Mark (जले Leucoderma हुए का निशान) (लुकोदेर्मा(सफ़ेद धब्बे))		Mole (मस्सा)	Scar (घाव)	Tattoo (गृदे हुए का)			
	14	15	16	17	18	19	20

These fields will be entered only if complainant/informant gives any one or more particulars about the suspect/accused. (यह क्षेत्र तभी दर्ज किए जाएंगे यदि शिकायतकर्ता / सूचनाकर्ता संदिग्ध / अभियुक्त के बारे में कोई एक या उससे अधिक जानकारी देता है) Received on 15.11.22 at 13'05 hrs and Started Bhabani Pur B.

Case NO. 301/22 St 15.11.22 U/S 379 FPC.
Md Marrind Delam, SS. de Buaboningur PS,

Date: 15-11-2022

To,
The Officer – in – charge
Bhawanipur Police Station
Haldia

Officer-in-charge
Bhabanipur Police Station
Dist.-Purba Medinipur

Sub: FIR on theft of Refined Palmolein oil from Factory Ware House

Sir,

This is to inform you that at about 0200 hrs on 12/11/2022, intrusion of a gang of unidentified miscreants took place in our factory. They escaped when chased by the security personnel. They were carrying hasua and rod with them and were threatening our security.

After search operation inside our plant near boundary area 4 nos. 15 ltr tins of RPO (Refined Palmolein Oil) were recovered.

Bhawanipur Police Station was informed at an immediate and along with the police our security team went outside the plant and searched in the Sovarampur area.

On inspection of the area, we found that the miscreant cut the concertina coil installed above the wall and used rope to make their way to take out the filled RPO tin over the boundary fencing.

Later from the CCTV footage it was seen that the miscreants were carrying nearly 15 nos. of 15 ltrs tin from the warehouse loading and going into the bushes.

Our management is deeply concerned after this alarming incident.

It is requested that an FIR may be lodged in your Police Station and the culprits be arrested so that recurrence of such incidents can be stopped.

Thanking you,

For Emaini Agrotech Limited

(Authorised Signatory)

(Kanti Sarkar) Asst. Mngr. Security EAL, Haldia 9679967851